

Tuesday, November 21, 2023 Addendum #7 – **Final and Last after readvertising**

LONGLEAF NEURO-MEDICAL TREATMENT CENTER SCOTT WING RENOVATION

SCO ID #: 13-10377-02C Code: 41753 Item: 4N03 | Sigma Project # 18013

This addendum shall become a part of plans and specifications. The contractor shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the bid proposal.

ITEM 1 – CONTRACTOR QUESTIONS

- It says the EXISTING Jeron 700 Head End equipment on floor 3 is to remain and be reused. But floors 2 & 4-6 say the Existing Head End Equipment will be removed (in general, at beginning of phase 2, & at beginning of phase 3). Are we quoting a Jeron 680 to 700 solution for this, or are we offering a Jeron 700 to 790 solution as the "New Head End Equipment" of floors 2 & 4-6?
 **Andrew Wright mentioned that 700 may be better but I want to confirm with the customer.
 - Sigma Response: The existing system Is a Jeron Provider 700 is located on the third floor. This head end equipment is to remain and be reused. All new devices and equipment on floors 2 & 4-6 are to be compatible with the existing Jeron Provider 700 system.
- 2. The only other NC change in Addendum 4 is about some hardware on floor 3. There are 5 patient stations that are set to be relocated and reused. That is the only area specified for reusing existing HW (minus the Jeron 700 Head End equipment also on floor 3). Would you like me to go ahead and just quote those 5 in there since everything is getting replaced anyways?
 - Sigma Response: 3rd floor nurse call devices: The existing nurse call is not getting replaced on this floor including all devices and wiring, except for the 5 patient stations that are to be relocated as indicated in keyed note 3 on sheet E-232 in addendum #4. These 5 patient stations indicated to be relocated are to include new wring only.

End of Addendum

ATTACHED: NONE